RESOLUTION NO. 1085

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE JULY 2008 CITY OF PRINEVILLE PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville previously adopted City of Prineville Public Works Standards and Specifications; and

WHEREAS, some of the Standards and Specifications need to be updated to comply with revisions in Oregon laws and fire and life safety issues; and

WHEREAS, new requirements have been established by City of Prineville Public Works for streets and other infrastructure;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Prineville resolves that the City of Prineville Public Works Standards and Specifications revised July 2008 are hereby adopted, effective immediately, and shall remain in full force and effect, until revisions to the Standards and Specifications are adopted in the future.

Passed by the City Council this 12^{th} day of August, 2008. Signed by the Mayor this 26^{th} day of August, 2008.

ATTEST:

ay se Vas Ma fac.
'ayne Van Matre, Interim City Manager/ City Recorder